BEEFORD PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Ms Margaret Rose, 7 Compton Drive, Keyingham. HU12 9RR Telephone: 01964 603220 Email: clerktobeefordparishcouncil@gmail.com Web: www.beefordpc.com

All Councillors are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council Meeting at 7:00pm, 6 June 2022 at Beeford Community Centre.

MROSE Parish Council Clerk

Public and Press are welcome to attend.

Agenda

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of Minutes
- 3. Declaration of Interests
- 4. Matters Arising

5. Correspondence

- a. Newbald Parish Council
- b. Broadband Survey
- c. Hornsea Four
- d. Town and Parish Council Liaison Meeting
- e. Proposed Road Closure A165

6. Finance

- a. Annual Governance Accountability Return (AGAR) 2021-2022
- b. Bank Signatories
- c. Beeford Community Association Donation Application
- d. Playing Field Association
- e. Payments

| Beeford Afternoon Club | Donation | £300.00 |
|--------------------------|----------------|---------|
| Parker Hartley & Co | Internal audit | £180.00 |
| Staff costs and expenses | | £346.85 |

7. Councillor's Updates

8. Confidential Matters

- a. Exclusion of the Public
- b. To discuss co-option of new members

The next meeting will be at 7:00pm, Monday 4 July 2022 at Beeford Community Centre.